010418 55
                Capacitance                               Voltage Rating DC (VR) to 85°C
           μF                     Code                  4V (G)                6.3V (J)                10V (A)
          680                      687
         1000                    108                                                                      4(100)/6(55)
         1500                     158                                               4(100)                   6(55)
         2200                     228                                                6(55)
         3300                     338                    6(55)

DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
ESR allowed to move up to 1.25 times catalogue limit post mounting
DCL allowed to move up to 2.00 times catalogue limit post mounting
For typical weight and composition see page 269.
NOTE: AVX reserves the right to supply higher voltage ratings or tighter tolerance part in the same case size, to the same reliability standards.
Rated           Rated        Category      Category            DCL
             ESR
100kHz RMS Current (mA)                     AVX                       Case    Capacitance
Voltage    Temperature   Voltage    Temperature        Max.
            Max.
MSL                 Part No.                     Size            (μF)
(V)                (ºC)                (V)                 (ºC)                 (μA)
         @ 100kHz
25ºC             85ºC             125ºC                                                                                                                                                                                                        (mΩ)
4 Volt @ 40°C
  TLN6338M004#0055      6          3300            4              40            0.8           125            132           55           2045        1840          818             3
6.3 Volt @ 40°C
  TLN4158M006#0100      4          1500          6.3            40            1.3           125             90           100          1285        1156          514             3
  TLN6228M006#0055      6          2200          6.3            40            1.3           125            132           55           2045        1840          818             3
10 Volt @ 40°C
  TLN4108M010#0100      4          1000           10            40             2             125            100          100          1285        1156          514             3
  TLN6108M010#0055      6          1000           10            40             2             125            100           55           2045        1840          818             3
  TLN6158M010#0055      6          1500           10            40             2             125            150           55           2045        1840          818             3
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
56 010418